YB SPRINT ALMA GA 2025 YB Condensed
Release(C): 08:00 Birds: 181 Lofts: 8 GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section South
Release Wx: CLOUDY, 4 NE, 48 (S)

2025-12-03 08:00

Printed on December 3rd 2025, 7:28 pm
Station: ALMA,GA SHORT
Arrival Wx: CLEAR, 4 NW, 78

Pos Name Section Band Color Sex Nom Arrival Miles yd/min To Win DF Points
1 S&T MITCHELL/19 S 8156 AU 25 GHC SIL C 003 11:56:55.6 214.676 1594.712 00.00 152.66
2  AAA+BORGES LOFT/30 S 326 AU 25 AAA BBWF H 027 11:56:56.5 21442 1592.709 00.17 148.33
3 AAA+BORGES LOFT S 348 AU 25 AAA GRZ C 024 1157259 2 1589.422 0047  143.99
4 ) PORTENGA/28 S 9051 AU 25 GHC BBWF C 014 11:57:37.3 213.939 1584.589 01.30 139.65
5 R BERKY/30 S 39504 AU 25 ARPU BB H 023 11:58:17.2 214.523 1584480 01.31 135.31
6 R BERKY S 55 AU 25 RENE BB H 027 11:58:17.8 1584414 01.32 130.98
7 ) PORTENGA S 387 AU 25 UTEN BB C 020 11:57:39.7 1584.322 0132 126.64
8 JPORTENGA S 9019 AU 25 GHC BC H 001 11:57:47.7 1583434 0140 1223
9  AAA+BORGES LOFT S 311 AU 25 AAA GRZ H 013 11:58:204 1583.365 0141 11797
10 AAA+BORGES LOFT S 443 AU 25 AAA BB H 007 11:58:20.7 1583.332 0142 113.63
11 LASZLO SZ/29 S 1717 AU 25 GHC BB H 000 11:57:554 1582.728 01.47 109.29
12 LASZLO SZ S 37446 AU25ARPU  GRZ H 000 11:57:57.3 1582.517 0149 104.96
13 LASZLO SZ S 1759 AU 25 GHC BC H 000 11:58:01.2 1582.085 01.53 100.62
14 AAA+BORGES LOFT S 811 AU 25 GHC GRZ H 005 11:58:334 1581.927 01.54 96.28
15 J PORTENGA S 9079 AU 25 GHC BCWF C 007 11:58:11.1 1580.841 02.04 91.94
16 LASZLO SZ S 1710 AU 25 GHC RC H 000 11:58:17.4 1580.292 02.09 87.61
17 S&T MITCHELL S 6068 AU 25 GHC BB C 011 11:59:10.6 1579.710 02.15 83.27
18 S&T MITCHELL S 8158 AU 25 GHC BB C 002 11:59:11.3 1579.633 02.15 78.93
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— T0% === === m oo
19 S&T MITCHELL 8164 AU 25 GHC BB 006 11:59:12.0 1579.556 02.16 746
20 BALDWIN LOFT/11 40042 AU 25 ARPU  DCWF 000 11:58:58.9 1578.841 02.22 70.26
21 BALDWIN LOFT 40033 AU 25 ARPU BB 000 11:59:03.2 1578.368 02.27 65.92
22 ) PORTENGA 9063 AU 25 GHC BC 023 11:58:39.7 1577.684 0232 61.59
23 S&T MITCHELL 8133 AU 25 GHC BB 005 11:59:31.1 1577457 0235 57.25
24 S&T MITCHELL 8132 AU 25 GHC BB 014 11:59:31.2 1577446 0235 5291
25 S&T MITCHELL 8184 AU 25 GHC BB 019 11:59:32.6 1577292 0236 4857
26 R BERKY 6385 AU 25 GHC BCWF 026 11:59:22.9 1577232 0237 44.24
27 ) PORTENGA 2764 AU 25 THP BB 008 11:58:45.5 1577.045 0238 399
28 S&T MITCHELL 8179 AU 25 GHC BB 013  11:59:37.1 1576.798 0241 3556
29 S&T MITCHELL 8153 AU 25 GHC SIL 018 11:59:37.8 1576.721 0242 31.23
30 R BERKY 6391 AU 25 GHC BB 024 11:59:284 1576.629 0242 26.89
31 R BERKY 6312 AU 25 GHC BC 020 11:59:28.5 1576.618 0243 2255
32 R BERKY 6400 AU 25 GHC BB 016 11:59:29.9 1576.464 0244 1822
33 J PORTENGA 9043 AU 25 GHC DCSP 012 11:58:52.8 1576242 0246 13.88
34 S&T MITCHELL 2537 AU 25 JOY BC 016 11:59:45.2 1575910 0249 9.54
35 J PORTENGA 526 AU 25 GHC RC 004 11:59:.02.7 1575.154 02.55 5.2
36 J PORTENGA 9058 AU 25 GHC BBWF 019 11:59:.07.5 1574.627 03.00 0.87
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 209 ~==m =
37 AAA+BORGES LOFT 386 AU 25 AAA GRZ 020 11:59:53.3 1573.145 03.14 O
38 AAA+BORGES LOFT 416 AU 25 AAA BLK 015 11:59:534 1573.134 03.14 O
39 LASZLO Sz 1735 AU 25 GHC CHSP 000 12:00:02.9 1568.717 03.54 O
40 LASZLO SZ 1742 AU 25 GHC BC 000 12:00:03.9 1568.608 03.55 O
41 AAA+BORGES LOFT 336 AU 25 AAA BBWF 018 12:01:53.9 1560.074 05.15 O
42 S&T MITCHELL 8198 AU 25 GHC BB 004 12:02:437 11 1556.595 0548 O
43 J PORTENGA 382 AU 25 UTEN BB 026 12:02:02.1 10 1555.695 0555 O
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Pos Name

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

J PORTENGA

J PORTENGA
TEDESCO/30
AAA+BORGES LOFT
AAA+BORGES LOFT
AAA+BORGES LOFT
R BERKY

TEDESCO

TEDESCO

R BERKY

R BERKY

R BERKY
AAA+BORGES LOFT
TEDESCO
AAA+BORGES LOFT
TEDESCO

J PORTENGA

J PORTENGA
STEPHEN BROS/4
BALDWIN LOFT

R BERKY
AAA+BORGES LOFT
J PORTENGA
AAA+BORGES LOFT
J PORTENGA
LASZLO SZ

LASZLO SZ

LASZLO SZ

LASZLO SZ

LASZLO SZ

J PORTENGA
TEDESCO

LASZLO SZ
TEDESCO

R BERKY

R BERKY
AAA+BORGES LOFT
LASZLO SZ

S&T MITCHELL

R BERKY

TEDESCO

S&T MITCHELL

R BERKY

R BERKY

J PORTENGA

J PORTENGA
AAA+BORGES LOFT
AAA+BORGES LOFT
AAA+BORGES LOFT
LASZLO SZ

LASZLO SZ

Section Band

n N xm muh »©M ©uH . ,»Vh K NHh H KL KL KL KHh KHh KHL 1KHh KHL KL KL KL KL L KO 1L KL KL KL L VL L KL KL KL KL KL L VL L KL K KL KL KL KL VUL O 1L 1K 1 »n

9080 AU 25 GHC
393 AU 25 UTEN
127 AU 25 NOME
403 AU 25 AAA
841 AU 25 GHC
412 AU 25 AAA
6369 AU 25 GHC
6778 AU 25 GHC
1201 AU 25 GHC
6361 AU 25 GHC
39518 AU 25 ARPU
6364 AU 25 GHC
843 AU 25 GHC
1239 AU 25 GHC
818 AU 25 GHC
1240 AU 25 GHC
4672 AU 25 GHC
9077 AU 25 GHC
746 AU 25 GHC
40001 AU 25 ARPU
6351 AU 25 GHC
420 AU 25 AAA
9034 AU 25 GHC
365 AU 25 AAA
9070 AU 25 GHC
1709 AU 25 GHC
965 AU 25 CHT
1766 AU 25 GHC
1702 AU 25 GHC
1755 AU 25 GHC
9067 AU 25 GHC
2505 AU 25 THRE
1714 AU 25 GHC
18594 AU 25 JEDD
32 AU 25 RENE
39503 AU 25 ARPU
401 AU 25 AAA
960 AU 25 CHT
8187 AU 25 GHC
6377 AU 25 GHC
11187 AU 25 GHC
442 AU 25 MCLO
6356 AU 25 GHC
6341 AU 25 GHC
4673 AU 25 GHC
9056 AU 25 GHC
419 AU 25 AAA
377 AU 25 AAA
382 AU 25 AAA
37447 AU 25 ARPU
1728 AU 25 GHC

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BB
BC
BB
GRZ
BB
BB
BB
BBSP
BC
BCWF
BB
BBWF
GRZ
BB
BC
BBWF
BC
DCSP
BB
DC
BC
BLK
BB
BB
DC
BKSP
BC
CHSP
BC
RDSP
BB
BB
BC
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
DC
BBSP
BC
BB
BCWF
BC
BCWF
BKWF
BBSP
BBWF
GRZ
WT

(@)

N OO NI T I OO0 I I ITII I I T OOOIOIOOIIIIONCIIIOO0OONOIOIIIIIOIOONON

025
021
005
021
008
028
010
012
027
012
021
005
023
008
029
022
003
027
002
000
014
003
005
022
006
000
000
000
000
000
010
020
000
028
006
025
016
000
010
017
002
015
003
029
011
016
006
019
025
000
000

12:02:03.6
12:02:04.7
12:01:29.9
12:02:52.3
12:02:54.3
12:02:57.6
12:03:07.9
12:01:49.9
12:01:50.9
12:03:14.5
12:03:14.7
12:03:15.1
12:03:23.8
12:02:12.1
12:03:25.6
12:02:15.3
12:03:15.5
12:03:15.9
12:03:27.8
12:04:13.2
12:04:26.7
12:04:26.9
12:03:54.4
12:04:27.5
12:03:55.0
12:04:02.9
12:04:02.9
12:04:07.8
12:04:08.3
12:04.08.8
12:04:33.4
12:03:56.4
12:04:44.8
12:04:07.3
12:05:34.3
12:05:34.8
12:05:40.4
12:05:18.3
12:06:19.8
12:06:24.2
12:05:30.9
12:07:04.9
12:07:54.6
12:07:56.2
12:07:25.6
12:07:26.2
12:08:03.3
12:08:03.4
12:08:03.5
12:07:45.5
12:07:59.6

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/condensed/2F6D4F6B-6772-6022-26 CA-B88B8BOF7E20

Miles
11

12
213.362
9

10

11

10
12
4
13
5
13
14
213.741
3
11
14
15
15
16
7
8
9
10
11
17
6
12
7
12
13
16
13
12
14
8
13
15
16
18
19
17
18
19
14
15

yd/min

1555.534
1555.417
1554.947
1553.821
1553.608
1553.256
1552.905
1552.804
1552.697
1552.203
1552.182
1552.139
1550.470
1550.432
1550.279
1550.090
1547.871
1547.829
1545.137
1544.976
1544.562
1543.799
1543.757
1543.736
1543.694
1543.005
1543.005
1542.489
1542.436
1542.384
1539.654
1539.383
1538.602
1538.238
1537.476
1537.424
1536.102
1535.101
1533.836
1532.286
1529.508
1529.169
1522.974
1522.810
1521.795
1521.733
1521.353
1521.343
1521.332
1519.900
1518.459

To Win DF Points
05.56
05.57
06.01
06.13
06.15
06.18
06.22
06.21
06.22
06.29
06.29
06.29
06.45
06.43
06.46
06.46
07.08
07.09
07.34
07.37
07.41
07.48
07.47
07.48
07.48
07.54
07.54
07.59
08.00
08.00
08.26
08.27
08.36
08.38
08.48
08.49
09.01
09.10
09.24
09.38
10.02
10.09
11.09
11.10
11.18
11.19
11.24
11.24
11.24
11.37
11.51
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Pos Name

95 BALDWIN LOFT

96 BALDWIN LOFT

97 STEPHEN BROS

98 TEDESCO

99 TEDESCO

100 TEDESCO

101 TEDESCO

102 AAA+BORGES LOFT
103 AAA+BORGES LOFT
104 S&T MITCHELL

105 BALDWIN LOFT
106 BALDWIN LOFT
107 R BERKY

108 AAA+BORGES LOFT
109 AAA+BORGES LOFT
110 S&T MITCHELL

111 LASZLO SZ

112 LASZLO SZ

113 R BERKY

114 TEDESCO

115 TEDESCO

116 LASZLO SZ

117 LASZLO SZ

118 LASZLO SZ

119 TEDESCO

120 LASZLO SZ

121 TEDESCO

122 AAA+BORGES LOFT
123 R BERKY

124 R BERKY

125 AAA+BORGES LOFT
126 J PORTENGA

127 J PORTENGA

128 BALDWIN LOFT
129 S&T MITCHELL

130 AAA+BORGES LOFT
131 AAA+BORGES LOFT
132 R BERKY

133 LASZLO SZ

134 TEDESCO

135 BALDWIN LOFT
136 J PORTENGA

137 LASZLO SZ

138 BALDWIN LOFT
139 R BERKY

140 R BERKY

141 TEDESCO

142 TEDESCO

143 AAA+BORGES LOFT
144 ) PORTENGA

145 TEDESCO

Section Band

n N xmh mKuh. »©M »uHh »vuh KHh NHh Hh KL KL KL KL KL KL KL KHh KL KL KL KL L KO 1L KL KL KL KL VL L O KL KL KL KL L VL L L 1KLL KL K KL KL VL 1 O 1K h »n

40035 AU 25 ARPU
40046 AU 25 ARPU
10138 AU 25 GHC
1227 AU 25 GHC
1207 AU 25 GHC
11104 AU 25 GHC
2509 AU 25 LS

411 AU 25 AAA
323 AU 25 AAA
8144 AU 25 GHC
40029 AU 25 ARPU
40018 AU 25 ARPU
6380 AU 25 GHC
353 AU 25 AAA
330 AU 25 AAA
7212 AU 25 GHC
37445 AU 25 ARPU
10063 AU 25 GHC
39524 AU 25 ARPU
1252 AU 25 GHC
25532 AU 25 LYNC
1732 AU 25 GHC
37449 AU 25 ARPU
1736 AU 25 GHC
10105 AU 25 GHC
1727 AU 25 GHC
10103 AU 25 GHC
850 AU 25 GHC
39534 AU 25 ARPU
6304 AU 25 GHC
424 AU 25 AAA
4642 AU 25 GHC
4692 AU 25 GHC
40049 AU 25 ARPU
441 AU 25 MCLO
415 AU 25 AAA
839 AU 25 GHC
6386 AU 25 GHC
37450 AU 25 ARPU
2507 AU 25 LS
2537 AU 25 THRE
392 AU 25 UTEN
1764 AU 25 GHC
40040 AU 25 ARPU
6348 AU 25 GHC
1467 AU 25 UTEN
1266 AU 25 GHC
1232 AU 25 GHC
406 AU 25 AAA
9083 AU 25 GHC
192 AU 25 NOME

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BCSP
BC
BCSP
DC
BB
BBSP
BB
SIL
BB
BB
BB
BB
BC
BBWF
BB
BB
WHT
BB
BB
BB
BB
GRZ
GRZ
RDGZ
RC
RDGR
BB
BC
BB
BBWF
BB
BB
BC
BB
BC
BB
BB
BC
GRZ
BC
PBB
BC
WTSP
BB
BC
BB
BB
BB
BB
BB
BC

T
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000
000
004
001
029
024
011
004
017
009
000
000
009
002
012
008
000
000
007
004
010
000
000
000
013
000
021
009
018
028
026
015
002
000
017
010
014
015
000
015
000
018
000
000
022
013
003
023
001
024
018

12:08:30.8
12:08:38.0
12:08:01.0
12:07:35.3
12:07:35.7
12:07:36.0
12:07:39.5
12:09:27.5
12:09:29.7
12:09:56.7
12:09:36.4
12:10:17.7
12:11:08.7
12:11:03.6
12:12:37.6
12:13:04.9
12:12:19.5
12:12:20.6
12:13:14.1
12:12:07.3
12:12:40.9
12:14:22.1
12:14:22.6
12:14:25.0
12:13:44.6
12:14:27.4
12:14:14.5
12:15:40.0
12:15:48.3
12:15:48.6
12:15:55.3
12:15:41.7
12:15:43.1
12:16:42.3
12:17:50.2
12:18:45.3
12:18:48.8
12:22:59.3
12:22:37.1
12:22:07.0
12:24:34.5
12:26:50.3
12:29:05.7
12:29:49.4
12:31:44.7
12:33:.01.7
12:31:58.9
12:32:01.8
12:33:24.1
12:33:23.9
12:33:09.7
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Miles
4
5
2
9
10
11
12
20
21
14
6
7
17
22
23
15
16
17
18
13
14
18
19
20
15
21
16
24
19
20
25
20
21
8
16
26
27
21
22
17
9
22
23
10
22
23
18
19
28
23
20

yd/min

1518.285
1517.552
1516.770
1516.700
1516.659
1516.628
1516.271
1512.794
1512.572
1511.652
1511.635
1507.477
1503.357
1503.143
1493.822
1492.916
1492.392
1492.284
1490.949
1489.428
1486.127
1480.404
1480.355
1480.122
1479.909
1479.890
1477.009
1476.060
1475.970
1475.941
1474.589
1472.585
1472.451
1469.835
1465.384
1458.442
1458.113
1435.655
1433.898
1432.633
1426.114
1411.089
1399.386
1398.374
1389.393
1382.862
1380.671
1380.425
1380.311
1377.231
1374.707

To Win DF Points
11.54
12.01
12.07
12.06
12.07
12.07
12.10
12.48
12.51
13.01
13.00
13.41
14.23
14.24
15.58
16.09
16.11
16.12
16.28
16.38
17.12
18.13
18.14
18.16
18.16
18.19
18.45
19.01
19.02
19.03
19.16
19.34
19.36
20.06
20.54
22.06
22.10
26.13
26.28
26.38
27.58
3043
32.57
33.13
34.59
36.16
36.30
36.33
36.45
37.17
37.41
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Pos Name

146 TEDESCO

147 R BERKY

148 AAA+BORGES LOFT
149 R BERKY

150 R BERKY

151 R BERKY

152 S&T MITCHELL

153 TEDESCO

154 TEDESCO

155 TEDESCO

156 LASZLO SZ

157 AAA+BORGES LOFT
158 TEDESCO

159 J PORTENGA

160 J PORTENGA

161 TEDESCO

162 TEDESCO

163 LASZLO SZ

164 LASZLO SZ

Section Band

nun unu.vm NN .M K MmK¥ MHL N KHL Ki KHh KHh KHh KHh KO 1K L »n

1215 AU 25 GHC
23 AU 25 RENE
350 AU 25 AAA
6340 AU 25 GHC
6307 AU 25 GHC
1466 AU 25 UTEN
8174 AU 25 GHC
7559 AU 25 GHC
11042 AU 25 GHC
1258 AU 25 GHC
37443 AU 25 ARPU
845 AU 25 GHC
11227 AU 25 GHC
9045 AU 25 GHC
9084 AU 25 GHC
524 AU 25 GHC
1231 AU 25 GHC
3832 AU 25 GHC
958 AU 25 CHT

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BBSP H 026 12:33:55.7
BB H 001 12:37:33.5
GRZ H 011 12:37:55.8
BC H 011 12:39:04.8
BB H 008 1245134
BB H 019 1246:55.3
BB C 007 12:47:14.6
BC H 017 12:45:303
BB H 030 1245313
BB C 006 12:48:38.0
GRZ H 000 12:53:28.7
BC C 030 12:57:44.2
BB C 007 13:03:10.3
BC C 017 13:1432.6
BC H 013 13:14:33.1
BB H 016 13:34:544
BB H 025 13:39:289
WT H 000 13:42:48.8
BB H 000 14:55:52.0
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Miles
21
24
29
25
26
27
17
22
23
24
24
30
25
24
25
26
27
25
26

yd/min

1370.859
1360.292
1357.821
1352.875
1323.736
1315.901
1315.365
1315.273
1315.197
1301.018
1283.120
1267.493
1238.629
1197.077
1197.045
1121.259
1106.149
1098.463
905.501

To Win DF Points
38.27
40.48
41.17
42.19
48.27
50.09
50.18
50.01
50.02
53.09
57.20
01:01
01:07
01:18
01:18
01:39
01:44
01:46
02:59
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